Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco 880G Series 3G Wireless Integrated Services Router
The Cisco® 880G Series Integrated Services Router with the third-generation (3G) wireless WAN
(WWAN) option provides secure high-speed wireless WAN connectivity to small businesses, enterprise
small branch offices, and teleworker sites (Figure 1). Transparently integrated into the enterprise-class
feature set available on the Cisco 880 Series, 3G wireless connectivity allows rapid installation,
deployment flexibility, and resilient WAN backup.

Antitheft PCI Express card slot PCI Express card slot on router front panel with antitheft locking bracket
LED indicators Received signal strength indication (RSSI)
IOS requirement For all 880G series routers:
● PCEX-3G-CDMA-x* supported with 15.1(1)T or later
● PCEX-3G-HSPA and PCEX-3G-HSPA-A, supported with 15.1(1)T or later
● PCEX-3G-HSPA-R6 supported with 15.1(1)T1 or later
* S=For Sprint Networks; V=For Verizon Wireless Networks; B=For BSNL Networks
Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 5 of 8
Item Specification
Approvals and compliance Safety
● UL 60950-1,CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1, EN 60950-1, IEC 60950-1, AS/NZS 60950.1, FCC Part
2.1093, RSS-102, and EN 50385
EMC
● FCC Part 15, Industry Canada ICES-003, EN 301 489-01, EN 301 489-07, EN 301 489-24, EN55022
(CISPR22), EN55024 (CISPR24), EN300-386, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, AS/NZS CISPR 22,
CNS13438, and VCCI V-3
Radio
● FCC Part 2, FCC Part 22, FCC Part 24, RSS 129 and RSS 133, RSS 132 and RSS 133, EN 301 511
GSM, EN 301 908-1, and EN 301 908-2

Cisco 888 G.SHDSL (ATM) 4-port 10/100-Mbps
managed switch
Yes (Cisco 888W) Yes (Cisco 888G) Yes
Cisco 888E G.SHDSL (EFM) 4-port 10/100-Mbps
managed switch
Yes (Cisco 888W) No Yes
Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 8
For more details on 880 Series Integrated Services Routers, go to
Ordering Information
To place an order, refer to Tables 3 and 4 and visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 4. Cisco 880G Series 3G WWAN Ordering Information
Part Number  Description
CISCO881G Bundles
CISCO881G-G-K9 Cisco 881 Fast Ethernet Security Router supporting HSPA/UMTS/EDGE/GPRS – Global SKU with PCEX-3G-
HSPA-R6 or PCEX-3G-HSPA
CISCO881GW-GN-A-K9 Cisco 881 Fast Ethernet Wireless Router 802.11n FCC Compliant, configurable with a choice of 3G modems
CISCO881GW-GN-E-K9 Cisco 881 Fast Ethernet Wireless Router; 802.11n ETSI Compliant, configurable with a choice of 3G modems
CISCO881G-A-K9 Cisco 881 Fast Ethernet Security Router supporting HSPA/UMTS/EDGE/GPRS—North American SKU
CISCO881G-S-K9 Cisco 881 Fast Ethernet Security Router supporting EVDO/1xRTT—Sprint SKU with PCEX-3G-CDMA-S
CISCO881G-V-K9 Cisco 881 Fast Ethernet Security Router supporting EVDO/1xRTT—Verizon SKU with PCEX-3G-CDMA-V
CISCO881G-B-K9 Cisco 881 Fast Ethernet Security Router supporting EVDO/1xRTT—BSNLSKU with PCEX-3G-CDMA-B
CISCO886G Bundles
CISCO886G-K9 Cisco 886G ADSL2/2+ AnnexB Sec Router w/ Adv IP,3G Global GSM/HSPA
CISCO886GW-GN-E-K9 Cisco 886G ADSL2/2+ Annex B Router w/ 3G 802.11n ETSI
CISCO887G Bundles
CISCO887G-K9 Cisco 887G ADSL2/2+ AnnexA Sec Router w/ Ad.IP,3G Global GSM/HSPA
CISCO887GW-GN-E-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A Router w/ 3G 802.11n ETSI Comp
CISCO887GW-GN-A-K9 Cisco 887 ADSL2/2+ Annex A Router w/ 3G 802.11n FCC Comp
CISCO887VGW-GNA-K9 Cisco 887V VDSL2 Sec Router w/ 3G B/U and 802.11n AP - FCC
CISCO887VGW-GNE-K9 Cisco 887V VDSL2 Sec Router w/ 3G B/U and 802.11n AP - ETSI
CISCO888G Bundles
CISCO888G-K9 Cisco 888 G.SHDSL Router configurable with a choice of 3G modems
CISCO888GW-GN-A-K9 Cisco 888 G.SHDSL Wireless Router 802.11n FCC Compliant, configurable with a choice of 3G modems
CISCO888GW-GN-E-K9 Cisco 888 G.SHDSL Wireless Router; 802.11n ETSI Compliant, configurable with a choice of 3G modems
Modem Spares
PCEX-3G-CDMA-S= Cisco 3G EVDO Rev A/0/1xRTT Modem—Sprint Networks
PCEX-3G-CDMA-V= Cisco 3G EVDO Rev A/0/1xRTT Modem—Verizon Networks
PCEX-3G-CDMA-B= Cisco 3G EVDO Rev A/0/1xRTT Modem—BSNL Networks